#### COLLEGE OF AGRICULTURE

Dr. S.K. Kashyap Dean

G. B. PANT UNIVERSITY OF AGRICULTURE & TECHNOLOGY PANTNAGAR – 263 145, DISTT. U.S. NAGAR (UTTARAKHAND)

Ref.: CAG/PA-44/ 182
Dated: 19/08/2020

Dear Alumni,

College of Agriculture has a tremendous history of achievements and contributions since 1960. You have lived a very precious period of your life within its periphery, which paved an enlightened way for your career towards success and glory. It is a very prestigious moment for the college that it is completing six decades (1960-2020) of its existence. At this juncture, when we look towards the contributions of the past, the persistence of the present and the commitment of the future, we generate a deeper sense of responsibility towards the vision and the mission of the college.

At this momentous juncture, the College of Agriculture has decided to initiate a College Endowment Fund to earmark, sustain and improve upon the legacy of six decades of our own college. The fund will upkeep the research and teaching infrastructure and facilities of the college and also nurture the future plans to sustain and retain the commitment of excellence that this college has made since inception. It has, nevertheless, become more important in present situation.

I, rightfully, put this call to you to support this Endowment Fund proposal through your generous contributions for our almamater, which will carry our mutual commitments ahead to retain and upgrade the quality of the college for our pride and satisfaction. Your contributions for ascertained developmental activities will create landmark in this 60<sup>th</sup> year of our inception. The receipts and the expenditures will be showcased on our website to celebrate the commitment of our alumni in nurturing their almamater. Your smallest of the small periodical contribution for the college will prove to be equally precious as your token of feelings for your own institution.

Thanking you with utmost sincerity,

(S.K. Kashyap)

- uncestal

DEAN

College of Agriculture G. B. Pant Univ. of Agri. & Tech. Pantnagar-263145 (Uttarakhand)

# G. B. Pant University of Agriculture & Technology Pantnagar, Uttarakhand

# ENDOWMENT FUND College of Agriculture



Let's join hands for our College

# **Objective**

To generate sufficient funds to invest in the bright future of the college students by enhancing the quality of the college at every level. It is to ensure that our institute remains strong and relevant academically and financially.

## **Endowment Fund Committee**

Patron: Dr. Tej Partap, Vice-Chancellor, GBPUAT, Pantnagar

Chairman: Dr. S.K. Kashyap, Dean, College of Agriculture

Members: -All Heads of Department of College of Agriculture

-Chairman, College Core Action Group

-Alumni Nominee

# **Details for Contribution**

Name of Account: Endowment Fund College of Agriculture

**Account Number: 39584033191** 

Bank Details: State Bank of India, Pantnagar

IFS Code: SBIN0001133

After making your contribution, please drop an email on deanagriculturepantnagar@gmail.com stating the details of your contribution including mode of contribution (cheque/online transfer/cash), transaction number and purpose for which you desire your contribution to be utilized for. Your contributions will be duly displayed on the website prepared for the purpose. It could be displayed as *Anonymous* also, if you desire so.

कृषि महाविद्यालय

## Contact

Email: deanagriculturepantnagar@gmail.com
Website: www.gbpuatagri.in, www.gbpuat.ac.in
Address: Office of the Dean, College of Agriculture
G. B. Pant University of Agriculture & Technology
Pantnagar 263145, Udham Singh Nagar, Uttarakhand